
RAJA NARENDRA LAL KHAN WOMEN’S COLLEGE  

(AUTONOMOUS) 
GOPE PALACE; MIDNAPUR; PASCHIM MEDINIPUR; 721102 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 

QUOTATION NO.- RNLKWC/ONIQ/04/2019-20 Dated: 09.12.2019 

Office Memo No:  314 WC MID/19      Dated: 09.12.2019 

  

Sealed quotations are hereby invited from reputed organization/dealers/suppliers with 

suitable credentials for the purchase of Lab. Consumable, Equipments and maintenance under 

CPE-UGC(2
nd

 Phase), BOOST Category-1 and other fund accordingly. Details of the items can 

be obtained from official website www.rnlkwc.ac.in. 

Bidders may submit their quotations in their letterhead with suitable credential and all tax related 

details (P-Tax, I-TAX and S-Tax) to the Principal, Raja Narendra Lal Khan Women’s College 

(Autonomous), Midnapore by 17.12.2019 by 3.30 p.m. (Tuesday).The quotation shall be opened 

on 17.12.2019 by 3.30 p.m. Interested Bidders may remain present at the time of opening of 

tenders. Rate will be inclusive all types of tax.  

Sd/- 

Principal 

Raja N. L. Khan Women's College 

(Autonomous). 

Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur-721102 

List of Items: 

Sl. No Name Specification(if any) amount 

1 LCD Projector     

2 Double door Refrigerators             

3 1.5 ton window AC                        

4 Digital Electrical Balance              

5 Combined Low & High bench         

6 Digital Photo colorimeter                

7 Protein & DNA gel electrophoresis   

8 Cold REMI CentrifugeCM-12 plus with 

Rotor heads 

  

9 Horizontal Autoclave 18x18x24 (SS)   

10 Computer 5 pcs. And 01 printer       

11 Hot –Air Oven Size – 18” x 18” x 24”   



12 ELISA Reader BIORAD I mark      

13 Semi- Auto analyzer                   

14 Hematology Analyzer               

15 Electrolyte Analyzer                     

16 Digital Water bath (SS)               

17 Distill Water Plant (ss)                  

18 Digital body weighing Machine   

19 Digital Standiometer                                  

20 Blood Pressure inst. Mercury type   

21 Blood Pressure inst. Dial type   

22 Stethoscope   

23 Micro-pipette                              

24 Heamocytometer   

25 Heamoglobinometer   

26 Senior Rotary Microtome MT-

1090AMicrotome      

  

27 Weswox Advance Rotary Microtome 

ARMT-1090A 

  

28 Sigma Tissue Embedding Station 

Sigma-55TE 

  

29 Weswox Staining MachineVATP-

1090A /Slide 

  

30 Staining Machine Model No. 102SSM   

31 Glass goods as per requirement   

32 Chemicals and Kits as per requirement   

33 Microscope attachmen t(Florocence)   

34 1KVA offline UPS (Chemistry) APC preferred  

 BOOST (PP Chakraborty, Zoology)   

35 Environmental Chamber   

36 UV-Visible double beam   



Spectrophotometer 

37 Gradient PCR   

38 ELISA Reader   

39 Trinocular Microscope   

40 Field binoculars   

41 GPS   

42 GPS Receiver   

 

       

 

      Sd/-Dr. Jayasree Laha  

     Principal 

 

Technical Specification from 35 onwards 







 

 



Raja Narendra Lal Khan Women's College (Autonomous) 

Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur-721102 

Phone: (03222) 275 426 

 

List of Important Dates of Bids  
 

1. Name of Tender 

Purchase of Lab. Consumable, 

Equipments and maintenance under 

CPE-UGC(2
nd

 Phase), BOOST 

Category-1 and other fund accordingly  

2. Supply the materials 31/03/2020 

3. Date of Issue of Notice Inviting Bid 09/12/2019 

4. 
Period and time for download of 

Bidding Documents 

From: 09/12.2019 at 11.00 A.M. 

To: 17.12.2019 by 3.30 p.m.  

5. Place of submission of bids  

Raja N. L. Khan Women's College 

(Autonomous), Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur-

721102 

6. Time of submission  Bids 

From: 09/12.2019 at 11.00 A.M. 

To: 17.12.2019 by 3.30 p.m. 

7. Time and Date for opening Bids 17.12.2019 by 3.30 p.m. 

8. Place of opening bids 

Raja N. L. Khan Women's College 

(Autonomous), Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur-

721102 

 

    Sd/- 

Principal 

Raja N. L. Khan Women's College 

Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur-721102. 

 

 

 



 

 

OFFICE MEMO NO:   314 WCMID/19     DATE:09.12.2019 

        

 

Copy forwarded for information and wide publications :- 

1. One (01) wide circulated news papers. 

2. College Website: www.rnlkwc.ac.in 

3. Head Clerk. 

4. Accountant. 

5. Convener, College Purchase Committee. 

6. Notice Board of Raja N. L. Khan Women's College (Autonomous). 

                                                                                                  

Sd/- 

Principal 

Raja N. L. Khan Women's College 

(Autonomous). 

Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur-721102 
 

 

NIQ NO. :RNLKWC / NIQ/ 04 / 2019-20 Dated 09.12.19 


